# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raphael P. Chancey	09/05/2007
Eduardo T. Kahan	09/05/2007
Lei He	09/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11853975

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(512)823-1036 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5128230092 Phone:

Email: carterb@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Casimer K. Salys 11400 Burnet Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Austin, TEXAS 78758 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070486US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimer K. Salvs

Total Attachments: 4

500352551

source=aus920070486\_assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0372** 

**PATENT** 

source=aus920070486\_assignment#page2.tif source=aus920070486\_assignment#page3.tif source=aus920070486\_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0373

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Raphael P. Chancey of Leander County of Williamson

and State of Texas

and

(2) Lei He

of Beijing

District of Haldian District and Country of China

and

(3) Edu<u>ardo T. Kahan</u> County of Seminole

of Longwood and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

#### Method for Generating and Using Constraints Associated With Software Related Products

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	d States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration)	(1)	500	F 5 , 20	/フ /	
(2)			,	and (3)	Sect	5 28	<del></del>	
				•				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at Acity TX on Seft 5, 2007.

Ryphil A Chy

## IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070486US1

and	(2)	Signed at		on	
		-	city and state		date
					Lei ne
			the devices of the mind		5/ 5 2
and	(3)	Signed at <sub>-</sub>	Onland Haning.	on	Sept 5, 2007
			<i>کے</i> ۔۔	20//0	_
				- 11.000	Eduardo T. Kahan

#### ASSIGNMENT

**	~ ~ , o u u b u t
Whereas, we,	
(I) (C. A	in a state of the
and	
(2) <u>at its</u> Mistrict of the simple start	and strainery of District
and	
(3) Meaning to Mark. County of Physics Re	uf (ngaphag and Chamo of Sparsya
have invented cortain improvemen	TUP I I'M
	and Using Constraints Associated With are Related Products
and executed, respectively, a (Dates Inventors Signed Sectoral (2) BS / 09 / 200	dorted States patent application therefore or tion) (1)
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BO New York, having a place of but called IBM), desires to sequire	SINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of siness an Armonk, New York 16004, thereinafts, a the entire right, title and interest in the and to any United States and Foreign patent.
acknowledged, we, the above a 18M, its successors and assigns sold application and invention foreign countries, and all aggress United States application, issue any Letters Patent 922 application to 18M, its success may apply for foreign betters	table consideration, receipt whereof is hereby amod, bereby solt, assign, and transfer to the entite right, title and interest in the therein disclosed for the United States ambits of pricrity resulting from the filling of and we request the Commissioner of batonis to aid upon the invention set foith in selected upon the invention set foith in selected and assigns; and we hereby agree that IS from and assigns; and we hereby agree that IS from on Jaid invention and we will execute motion with the United States and foreigns the up by IBM.
(i) Signed as	instate date
oity an.	Colote Gate
	Negative in the second

Bug. Lord

·s[.	1 -	- 1. J	NO.	Supplied Control	To Amilia

essi	(2)	Sigued	98 <u>,</u>	oley	Beijing		sn <u>0</u> 5	10912 date	<u>vo7.</u>
						,	Fles	LV.	for a
and	73)	Signed	ម្ស៊	CALY			, er , , ,	dave	
								es IJI ja k	F. Yayanan

Paga 2 st 2

**RECORDED: 09/12/2007**